Form PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-24-2001

101592420

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

Docket No.: 1986-002-00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO TI O	U U					
	ase record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies					
Submission Type x New	Conveyance Type x Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government					
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Kendall, Errol O.	01/09/01					
Name (line 2)	Execution Date					
Second Party	Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Brooks, James C.	01/09/01					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Mark if additi	onal names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Efficient Markets Corpor	assignment and the receiving					
Name (line 2) 100 Peachtree Street, N.	a domestic representative is					
Address (line 1) Suite 2145	atlached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 2)						
Address(line 3) Atlanta Geo	orgia 30303 State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving party only.					
Name Song K. Jung (35,210)						
Address (line 1) LONG ALDRIDGE & NORMAN L	LP					
Address (line 2) 701 Pennsylvania Avenue	N.W.					
Address (line 3) Suite 600						
Address (line 4) Washington, DC 20004						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

00000095 09756906 01/23/2001 DBYRNE 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

DC:69157.1

PATENT REEL: 011440 FRAME: 0157

Docket No.: 1986-002-00

Form PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 624-1200					
Name Song K. Jun	g						
Address (line 1) LONG ALDRID	GE & NORMAN LLP						
Address (line 2) 701 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.							
Address (line 3) Suite 600							
Address (line 4) Washington, DC 20004							
Pages Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 3					
Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s) Mark if additions	al numbers attached					
	per or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	umbers for the same property).					
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)							
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 01/09/01							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)							
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT					
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned	PCT PCT	PCT					
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amo Method of Payment: Deposit Account	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Deposit Account	\$ 40.00					
	nt of if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 50-0911					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes x No							
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Song K. Jung		January 10, 2001					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date					

DC:69157.1

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Errol O. KENDALL	(5)		
	(2) James C. BROOKS, JR.	(6)		
	(3)	(7)		
	(4)	(8)		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9) Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Efficient Markets Corporation			
(10) Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) Delaware, USA			
(11) Insert address of Assignee	(11) 100 Peachtree Street, N.W., Suite 2145, Atlanta, Georgia 30303			
	(Hereinaster designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention know as			
(12) Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12) SYSTEM FOR APP	SYSTEM FOR APPRAISING A FINANCIAL PRODUCT		
(13) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on January 9, 2	001		

- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby appoint(s) SONG K. JUNG, Reg. No. 35,210; KENNETH D. SPRINGER, Reg. No. 39,843; REBECCA A. GOLDMAN, Reg. No. 41,786 and JOHN M. KELLY, Reg. No. 33,920 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this documeOnt.

Signature of INVENTOR	w/O. Kelell	Signature	GINVENTOR 2 Grown	A-	
DATE:	0/-09-01	DATE:	01-09-01		

DC:68855.1